THE DATASHEET OF
0896BM15A0001E
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
P/N 0896BM15A0001
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 4
No.
L ± ± 1
W ± ± 2

Balanced Port
0.079 0.004 2.00 0.10
Part Number Explanation
E.g. 0896BM15A0001SSuffix = S
Suffix = E
In mm
Mechanical Dimensions Terminal Configuration
Function
+0.1/-0.2
Operating Temperature
GND
Unbalanced Port
0.10
0.026
0.20 0.10
0.028 0.700.004
0.012 0.004 0.30
0.049 0.004 1.25 0.10
0.35
0.65
0.012 0.30
0.014
0.10
*18 months max. in vacuum sealed bag and 1 week after opened. Please keep unused parts in vacuum sealed bags.
For more info go to https://www.johansontechnology.com/silverleads-profile.
L
Wc
a p
g b
T

  
P/N 0896BM15A0001
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 4
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
Ver. 3.0 2022 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
Component P/N:
5.6nH Inductor: L-07C5N6SV6T
1.8pF Capacitor: 500R07S1R8BV4T
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
Mounting Considerations
868/915 MHz Impedance Matched Balun/LPF Integrated Passive Component for T.I.
CC110X, CC111X, CC113X and CC115X, CC110L, CC113L, CC115L, CC430 and RF430
7/19/2022
CC11XX
CC430
Mount device with colored mark facing up.
* Line width should be designed to match 50Ω characteristic impedance,
depending on PCB material and thickness.
# Pin reference
Land
Solder
Through-hole ( φ 0.3)
0.8
1.0
0.30
*
0.35
Balanced
Unbalanced
Balanced
100pF (EIA 0402 or 0603)
Blocking Capacitor.@ 45 or
90 deg
Pin#6 connected to ground.
123
4 5 6
Additional output filtering may be required depending on output
power in order to comply with FCC and/or ETSI regulations.